NOTICE OF ADOPTION

	_{I,} Teri Davis	, do hereby certify:
1.	 That I am the Clerk of Council o and 	the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio;
2.	2. That on the <u>25th</u> day of <u>Janua</u> Ordinance No. <u>02-21</u> was add	ary, 20 <u>21_</u> , opted by the Centerville City Council; and
3.	 That a certified copy of Ordinar posting locations prescribed by 	ce No. <u>02-21</u> was published in the the City of Centerville Council.
		Davis
	Clerk	of Council

ORDINANCE NO. <u>02-2</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

CITI OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO			
Sponsored by Council Member B: 11 Serr on the 25th day of January, 2021.			
AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL CHAPTER 211, INVESTMENT AND DEPOSIT POLICY, OF THE CENTERVILLE MUNICIPAL CODE.			
WHEREAS , Chapter 211 of the Centerville Municipal Code established the Investment and Deposit Policy for the City of Centerville; and			
WHEREAS, Chapter 211 was initially adopted by Resolution No. 50-02 and later replaced by Ordinance No. 29-07; and			
WHEREAS, there is no requirement for the City's Investment and Deposit Policy to be codified; and			
WHEREAS, City Council has determined that it wants an Investment and Deposit Policy, but there is no need to codify such policy; and			
WHEREAS, City Council wishes to formally take action to abolish Chapter 211 of the Centerville Municipal Code with the intent to then adopt a new Investment and Deposit Policy for the City.			
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:			
Section 1. That Chapter 211, Investment and Deposit Policy, of the Centerville Municipal Code shall be repealed in its entirety.			
Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.			
PASSED THIS 25th day of January, 2021.			
Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio			
ATTEST:			

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certification	ies
the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 02-2/, passed	ed
by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 25th day of	
January , 2021.	

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency With existing ordinances, the charter And constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Scott Liberman Municipal Attorney